Government of Jammu and Kashmir Agriculture Production Department Civil Secretariat, Srinagar

Subject:- Re-Constitution of a Committee for Re-organization and framing of Gazetted/Non-Gazetted Recruitment Rules of Command Area Development J&K.

Government Order No.356-JK(APD) of 2024
Dated: II -07-2024

In partial modification to the Government Order No. 242-JK (APD) of 2024 dated 09.05.2024, sanction is hereby accorded to the nomination of Mr. G.A Sofi, Secretary (T) Agriculture Production Department as chairman of the said committee in place of Mr. T. K Bhat (JKAS) Special Secretary to the Government, for examining the proposals of Re-organization and framing of Gazetted/Non-Gazetted Service Recruitment Rules of the Command Area Development Jammu/Kashmir.

By order of Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Shailendra Kumar), IAS Principal Secretary to the Government

No. Agri-CAD/04/2021 (CC No.10411) Copy to the:- Dated: I) - 07-2024

- 1. Principal Secretary to Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, J&K.
- 2. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 3. Secretary (Technical), Agriculture Production Department.
- 4. Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K.
- 5. Special Secretary to the Government, Agriculture Production Department.
- 6. Director, Command Area Dev. Department Jammu/Kashmir.
- 7. Director Agriculture Jammu/Kashmir.
- 8. Director Finance, Agriculture Production Department.
- 9. Additional Secretary (CAD), Agriculture Production Department.
- 10. Additional Secretary, (Legal), Agriculture Production Department.
- 11. Under Secretary to the Government, Agriculture Production Department.
- 12. Pvt. Secretary to the Principal Secretary to the Government Agriculture Production Department for information of the Principal Secretary.
- 13. In-charge website.
- 14. Government Order file (w.2.s.c)/ stock file.

Fayaz Ahmad)

Under Secretary to the Government